
 
 

Board of Directors 

Calendar of Meetings 
2023-2024 

 

6:00 pm 

3rd Thursdays of the Month 

(with variation for school calendar**) 

 

Alternate Months Virtual / In-Person 

Westport Plexpod, Meeting Room #1-M   

300 E. 39th St. 

Kansas City, MO  64111 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day and Date 

 

July 2023:  Annual Board Retreat in lieu of July Meeting 

 

Thursday, August 17, 2023 [Virtual] 

 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 [In-Person] 

 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 [Virtual] 

 

Thursday, November 16, 2023 [In-Person] 

 

Thursday, December 14**, 2023 [Virtual] 

 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 [In-Person] 

 

Thursday, February 15, 2024 [Virtual] 

 

March 2024:  TBD, depending on Spring Break** [In-Person] 

 

Thursday, April 18, 2024 [Virtual] 

 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 [In-Person] 

 

Thursday, June 20, 2024 [Virtual] 


